

CS No. : 624/21

04.03.2022

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Perusal of record reveals that summons of the suit was issued on 02.12.21, however no report has been received back. Be awaited.

In the meantime, issue summons of the suit afresh to the defendant on PF/ RC and the same be served through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge concerned for the NDOH. Summons be also given dasti in the sense that the plaintiff is at liberty to accompany the Process Server.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose on 16.08.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/04.03.2022