

CS No. 624/21
Tashan vs. Naushad

16.08.2022

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Process in respect of defendant not received back.
Issue fresh summons to the defendant on filing of
PF/RC for 08.12.2022 and the same be served
through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge
concerned for next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/16.08.2022