

07.03.2023

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ravi Nimesh Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was listed for filing WS within stipulated period of time. The counsel for defendant has moved written statement which is not as per the guidelines of Hon'ble High Court. Defendant is directed to file WS in proper format within seven days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 05.07.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/07.03.2023