

21.02.2024

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. B.D. Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was listed for remaining PE. No PW is present.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that no other PW is to be examined and PE may be closed. Heard. Vide his separate statement, counsel for plaintiff has closed PE.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for DE on 07.05.2024. Advance copy of evidence affidavits be supplied to the counsel for plaintiff ten days before next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/21.02.2024