

07.10.2024

Present : Sh. Lakshay Malhthora Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Gautam Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. B.D. Sharama Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for cross-examination of DW-1, who is not present.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant submits that DW-1 could not come today as he is not well and therefore, requested for short adjournment. Not opposed.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to DW1 for his cross-examination. He is directed to remain present on NDOH.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that as per his information, defendant has already sold his house and further requests that the defendant be directed to provide his present address on record. On the other hand, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant undertakes to provide the fresh and correct address of the defendant, during the course of the day. Heard. Be supplied to the plaintiff.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for cross-examination of DW-1 on 28.10.2024.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/07.10.2024