

26.03.2025

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Imran Khan Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for payment of cost and cross-examination of DW1, who is present.

An application u/o 8 R 1 (a) r/w S. 151 CPC and application u/s 151 CPC for waiver of cost, were filed on behalf of defendant on 10.03.2025. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply to the aforesaid applications. Heard. Be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is also directed to file affidavit qua the present and permanent residential address of defendant, on or before NDOH, with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid applications / cross-examination of DW-1 on 27.05.2025. DW-1 is directed to remain present on NDOH. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.03.2025_(ch)