

CS No. 624/21
Tashan Jain vs. Naushad

27.05.2025

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Imran Khan Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 8 R 1 A CPC and application u/s 151 CPC for waiver of cost.

Reply to the application u/o 8 R 1 A CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file reply to the application u/s 151 CPC for waiver of cost and wants to argue the matter straightway. Heard.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant filed judgment. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on aforesaid applications on 21.07.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.05.2025_(ch)