

16.03.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Defendant with Sh. Imran Khan Ld. counsel.

Today, matter is listed for DE.

An application under order 14 rule 5 r/w Section 151
CPC for framing of additional issues filed by defendant on
17.02.2026. ***Be checked and registered.*** Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with
advance copy to the opposite party.

**To come up for reply and arguments on aforesaid
application on 05.06.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026